

Municipality of Princeton

Municipal Building 400 Witherspoon Street Princeton, NJ 08540-3496

Office of Historic Preservation

Telephone: (609) 921-7077 Fax: (609) 688-2026

SUNSHINE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) Subcommittee appointed for the Route 206 Stony Brook Bridge project will be meeting on Thursday, May 18, 2017 at 8:15 a.m. at the Route 206 Stony Brook Bridge located at the intersection of Quaker Road and Lawrenceville Road, Princeton, New Jersey.

The meeting is convened to review the second stone panel mockup. Others in attendance will be representatives from New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), NJDOT's contractor(s)/subcontractor(s), State Office of Historic Preservation, and HPC's masonry consultant.

A copy of this notice was transmitted to the Princeton Packet, Town Topics, Trenton Times, Trentonian and Comcast and was filed with the Municipal Clerk on the 17th day of May 2017.

Adequate notice of this meeting under the Open Public Meetings Act is hereby provided.

Elizabeth H. Kim, PLA Historic Preservation Officer